Eunice L. Rickey
Vitae
5104 South Harmon Street
Marion, IN 46953
Phone: (H) 765-674-1727 (O) 765-677-2381
E-Mail: euni.rickey@indwes.edu

Education

D.A. Music  Performance/Piano Chamber Music and Accompanying
Ball State University, Muncie, Indiana

M.A. Music Education
Ball State University, Muncie, Indiana

B.S. Music Education/Piano
Indiana Wesleyan University

Licensed for K-12 Choral Music
State of Indiana

Professional Experience

Professor of Music

Associate Professor of Music

Assistant Professor of Music

Private Piano, Class Piano, Piano Pedagogy, Skills, Senior Seminar
Indiana Wesleyan University

Adjunct Instructor of Music
Private Piano, Class Piano, Humanities Fine Arts
Indiana Wesleyan University

Independent Piano Teacher
Home Studio

Choral Director
Mississinewa High School
Gas City, Indiana

Bell Choir Director
Church Pianist
Lakeview Wesleyan Church

2004

1977

1971

2010-
2005-2010
1998-2005

1990-1998

1970-1997

1971-1975

2004-Present
1970-2005



Performance Experience

Recital Performance and Accompanying
Indiana Wesleyan University

Wesleyan Hour International Radio Broadcast
Piano Accompanist

North District Annual Camp Meeting
Piano Accompanist

The Wesleyan Church General Conference

Piano Performance, Accompanying and Bell Choir Performance
Knoxville, Tennessee

Indianapolis, Indiana

Greensboro, North Carolina

Grand Rapids, Michigan

Classical Recitals, Concerts

Piano Performance and Accompanying
Indiana, Ohio

Textbooks for Class Piano
Score Reading for Class Piano
Reprint

Skills Book

Reprint

Reprint

Conference Director
Indiana Wesleyan University Piano Pedagogy Conference (annual)

Indiana Members State Teachers Conference (Co-Chair)

1990-Present

1975-1990

1976-Present

1988
1996
2000
2004

1975-Present

1991
2003
1999
2000
2004

2005-2010

2007



Committee Member

IWU College of Arts and Sciences, Nominating Committee 2007-2009
IWU CAS Spiritual Life Committee 2008-2009
IWU CAS Academic Policies/Petitions Committee 2009-2010
Lakeview Wesleyan Church Music Committee Member 2008-Present
Indiana North District of the Wesleyan Church Music Committee 2009

Professional Membership

Music Teachers National Association (MTNA) 2000-Present
Indiana Music Teachers Association (IMTA) 2000-Present
Directory Editor 2004-2006
National Guild of Piano Teachers 1985-Present
Chair for Marion, Indiana Center 1985-Present
Adjudicator in Tri-State area 1990-Present
Marion Lyric Club Member 1978-Present
Honors

Hall of Fame National Guild of Piano Teachers 2000



