### Eunice L. Rickey Vitae

### 5104 South Harmon Street Marion, IN 46953

Phone: (H) 765-674-1727 (O) 765-677-2381 E-Mail: euni.rickey@indwes.edu

### **Education**

D.A. Music Performance/Piano Chamber Music and Accompanying Ball State University, Muncie, Indiana	2004
M.A. Music Education Ball State University, Muncie, Indiana	1977
B.S. Music Education/Piano Indiana Wesleyan University	1971
Licensed for K-12 Choral Music State of Indiana	
Professional Experience	
Professor of Music Associate Professor of Music Assistant Professor of Music Private Piano, Class Piano, Piano Pedagogy, Skills, Senior Seminar Indiana Wesleyan University	2010- 2005-2010 1998-2005
Adjunct Instructor of Music Private Piano, Class Piano, Humanities Fine Arts Indiana Wesleyan University	1990-1998
Independent Piano Teacher Home Studio	1970-1997
Choral Director Mississinewa High School Gas City, Indiana	1971-1975
Bell Choir Director Church Pianist Lakeview Wesleyan Church	2004-Present 1970-2005

## **Performance Experience**

Recital Performance and Accompanying Indiana Wesleyan University	1990-Present
Wesleyan Hour International Radio Broadcast Piano Accompanist	1975-1990
North District Annual Camp Meeting Piano Accompanist	1976-Present
The Wesleyan Church General Conference Piano Performance, Accompanying and Bell Choir Performance Knoxville, Tennessee Indianapolis, Indiana Greensboro, North Carolina Grand Rapids, Michigan  Classical Recitals, Concerts Piano Performance and Accompanying	1988 1996 2000 2004 1975-Present
Indiana, Ohio	
Textbooks for Class Piano	
Score Reading for Class Piano Reprint Skills Book Reprint Reprint	1991 2003 1999 2000 2004
Conference Director	
Indiana Wesleyan University Piano Pedagogy Conference (annual)	2005-2010
Indiana Members State Teachers Conference (Co-Chair)	2007

### **Committee Member**

IWU College of Arts and Sciences, Nominating Committee	2007-2009
IWU CAS Spiritual Life Committee	2008-2009
IWU CAS Academic Policies/Petitions Committee	2009-2010
Lakeview Wesleyan Church Music Committee Member	2008-Present
Indiana North District of the Wesleyan Church Music Committee	2009

# **Professional Membership**

Music Teachers National Association (MTNA)	2000-Present
Indiana Music Teachers Association (IMTA) Directory Editor	2000-Present 2004-2006
National Guild of Piano Teachers Chair for Marion, Indiana Center Adjudicator in Tri-State area	1985-Present 1985-Present 1990-Present
Marion Lyric Club Member	1978-Present

#### Honors

Hall of Fame National Guild of Piano Teachers 2000